

Present: Sh. Navneet Gupta APP for the State

Accused Manjit Singh in custody

Applicant for accused Gurwinder Singh

In view of the averments made in the exemption application of accused Gurwinder Singh , personal appearance of accused Gurwinder Singh is exempted for today only.

No Pw is present nor served. Entire Pws be summoned for 12.12.2016.

Navdeep Kaur Gill
SDJM Baba Bakala Sahib
17.11.2016 Nk