

State Vs. Gurjinder Singh (CHI no. 111-17)

Present: Ms. Shikha Ld. APP for the state,
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Surinder Pal. Adv.

File taken up today as the Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. Non bailable warrants issued against witnesses mentioned at Sr. no. 1 and 2 not received back. Now let non bailable warrants of arrest against these witnesses be again issued for 30.10.2018. File be sent to concerned court.

(D) (Heena Aggarwal)
JMIC/Garhshankar.

Amandeep Kaur Steno

Date of order : 29.10.2018

Next Date : 30.10.2018

Purpose :