

CNR No: PBLDC10002692015

CIS No: CHI/112/2015

STATE VS PINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Sh.Harjinder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Kant, Advocate, Counsel for accused Pinder Singh.
Sh.P.S Gill, Advocate, Counsel for the remaining accused.

PW1 Kuldeep Kaur and PW2 Kesar Kaur are present for their cross-examination but they requested for an adjournment as PW2 Kesar Kaur has fractured her leg and is unable to walk and deposed today. Heard. Request allowed in the interest of justice. The said witnesses are bound down for the next date.

The case is accordingly adjourned to **13.10.2021** for prosecution evidence.

Date of Order:29.09.2021
Sugandhi

(Ramandeep Neetu)
JMIC/Samrala
UID No.PB0452