

STATE VS PINDER SINGH etc.

Present: Sh.Harjinder Singh, APP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Gaurav Kant, Advocate, Counsel for accused Pinder Singh.
Sh.P.S Gill, Advocate, Counsel for the remaining accused.

PW1 Kuldeep Kaur is present for her cross-examination but she requested for an adjournment on the ground that the parties are exploring the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement. Heard. Request allowed in the interest of justice. The said witness is bound down for the next date.

PW2 Kesar Kaur failed to appear despite being bound down.

The case is accordingly adjourned to **13.12.2021** for prosecution evidence.

Let,ailable warrants of PW2 Kesar Kaur in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order:10.11.2021
Sugandhi

(Ramandeep Neetu)
JMIC/Samrala
UID No.PB0452