

CNR No: PBMOB10000342021

CIS No: CHI/11/2021

State of Punjab VS SUKHWANT SINGH@JASWANT SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Sukhdev Singh, learned APP for the State.

All accused on bail with counsel Ms. Simranjit Kaur, Advocate.

Today learned counsel for the accused tendered into evidence copy of FIR No. 52 dated 22.06.2021, PS Smalsar registered against Varinder Singh as Mark-A. Now to come up on 24.11.2023 for remaining defence evidence.

Arguments be also addressed on the next date of hearing.

Date of Order: 17.11.2023

*Rimpak Goyal, STG-III*

(Sangam Kaushal, PCS)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

UID No. PB0639